Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Alexandi ia, VA 22313-1430	Attorney Docket No. 119758					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
I. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
Joseph KERHERVE	GEOLOG S.P.A.					
Nicolas LHERMET	CORSO UMBERTO I 47					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	I-851 00 POTENZA (PZ) ITALY					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Assignment Merger	□Yes ⊠ No					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other Re-submission of Assignment Transmittal with the Application Script Number identified. Original Assignment filed May 17, 2004 with check #154147 cashed on May 21, 2004.						
B. Execution Date: All: February 25, 2004						
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>10/846,653</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
C. Title of Application: SYSTEM FOR DEGASSING MUDS AND FOR ANALYZING THE GASES CONTAINED IN THE MUDS						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 0 (Check No. 154147 cashed on May 21, 2004) B. Enclosed (Check No)					
	D. Enclosed (Cateca 1.0.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 22, 2004					
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morchouse, Registration No. 38,565						

PATENT REEL: 015402 FRAME: 0561

**			ASSIGNMEN				
_		(1)	KERHERVE Joseph	(5)			
	incert	(2)	LHERMET Nicolas	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	Of Michigan	(4)		(8)			
		• •	In consideration of the sum of one thof the undersigned, each undersi	dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable co igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	uside ration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Geolog S.P.A.				
(40)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Corso Umberto 1 47, I-85100 POTENZA (PZ), ITALY				
-		(here repre U.S.C	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee'sheirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3.5 U.S.C. §100. in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		(Atto					
	Аррисации (чашост	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date here with or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application						
(13) Alter native		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	hr and a shift of the control of the	(the state of the		
(,							
any ap the As claims reexat Patent full rig and as	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agroup rovisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agranation a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned auts of the United States result that to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is	re es to ex division t le in obtai re es to ex a tional Co re es to pe United Sta th orizes a ing from s rest here i binding o	ecute all papers necessary in comming evidence and going forward ecute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industriation and affirmative acts which in the spatent to the Assignee. Industriation and requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assigned and that he has not exemple the formation of the said application of the said Assigned and the said Assigned Assi	al Property or similar agreements. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue gace, as Assignee of the entire interest, and content and any or the content and specific to issue gace, as Assignee of the entire interest, and content and will not execute the any agreements in the content and agreements.	n connection with in by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has in conflict herewith.		
	In witness where of, exe	cuted by	the under signed on the date(s) op	posite the under signed name(s).			
Date	February 25, 2004		Inventor Signat ure	KERHERVE Joseph	(SEAL)		
Date	February 25, 2004		Inventor Signat ure	LHERMET Nicolas	(SEAL)		
Date	The second secon				(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date			10000000				
Date							
Date							
Date				Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if			
	ither, the n it should be signe	d before	at least two witnesses who also sig	Enno D. BIBOW			
Date	February 25, 2004			Marie-Andrée JOUVRAY			
Date	February 25, 2004	.	Witne 88	Marie Andrews			

PATENT REEL: 015402 FRAME: 0562